CP Industrial Business Unit – USA, Canada & Mexico
Chicago Pneumatic 1800 overview Drive, Rock Hill, SC 29730-7463 USA
Main Telephone +1 803 817 7000 Facsimile +1 803 817 7257
Customer Service Telephone +1 800 367 2442 Facsimile +1 800 232 6611
1
Introduction
Chicago Pneumatic offers a range of modular components and systems for increased productivity and finished
assembly quality. Products range from a basic hand held screw feed solution, to systems and components for

current control torque and angle electric tools
transducer control torque and angle electric tools
How to Order
Every application receives the benefit of our wide experience and attention to detail in order to satisfy the customer
needs. For quotation sample components and screws are taken to ensure the quality of the solution. To aid this a
quotation request form is given on page 6.Final testing of the product includes running sample screws through the
vibratory bowl and on the application to assure the system integrity.
Lou Zampini
New Stamp
CP Industrial Business Unit – USA, Canada & Mexico
Chicago Pneumatic 1800 overview Drive, Rock Hill, SC 29730-7463 USA
Main Telephone +1 803 817 7000 Facsimile +1 803 817 7257
Customer Service Telephone +1 800 367 2442 Facsimile +1 800 232 6611
2
The Vibratory Bowl:
D-SE-PLC Single escapement PLC controlled vibratory bowl feeder for one screw1 on demand from
the bowl
D-DE-PLC Dual escapement PLC controlled vibratory bowl feeder for two screws1 simultaneously
from a single bowl.
Additional Multiple Feed Options1
D2 – 1 to 2 diverter when selectable feed of two screws is required
D3 – 1 to 3 diverter for 3 screws simultaneously from a single bowl
D4 – 2 to 4 diverter for 4 screws simultaneously from a single bowl
Vibratory Bowl Options and Specifications
Electrical Feedable Approx. Approx2
Fasteners Weight         Dimensions(ins)
            (WxDxH)
Standard – A10    10” bowl 110VAC #0-#10 sizes and 75lbs     12.5x25x12.5
up to 1.5” long
Optional - A18     18’ bowl 110VAC #0-5/8” sizes and 200lbs          24x26x19
up to 2.5” long
Other bowl sizes available for custom applications
-HP - Hopper available for A18 18” bowl systems
Common Features
• Hard anodised aluminum bowl3  for long bowl life
• Hardened steel bowl tooling, track tooling and
escapement for long life.
• All tooling fixed allowing quick and easy set up with
no on site adjustment.
• Optical sensor on track tooling stops bowl vibration
when track is full Lengthens bowl life and
reduces possibility of jamming
• Full PLC Control with valve actuated sequencing
for optimized performance
• Sound enclosure for quite operation
Fixtured System Bowl Feature Options
• BI – Basic interface with ready signal and screwdrive fail signal.
• EI – Enhanced interface ready signal and screwdrive fail signal, manual screwfeed and low bowl level signal.
• CC – Custom controls quoted on application.
1Only for use with fixtured slide systems
2Cad drawings available
3Stainless steel option
CP Industrial Business Unit – USA, Canada & Mexico
Chicago Pneumatic 1800 overview Drive, Rock Hill, SC 29730-7463 USA
Main Telephone +1 803 817 7000 Facsimile +1 803 817 7257